
  
REF. ITEM UNIT OF APPROX. UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION MEASURE QTY. COST COST COST COST COST COST COST COST COST COST COST COST COST COST COST COST

1 201 CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN LUMP 1 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $1,143.67 $1,143.67 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $21,263.70 $21,263.70 $743.54 $743.54 $6,395.00 $6,395.00 $5,490.00 $5,490.00
2 202 REMOVED, AS PER PLAN LUMP 1 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $23,667.00 $23,667.00 $25,730.20 $25,730.20 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $1,100.00 $1,100.00 $24,342.82 $24,342.82 $24,000.00 $24,000.00 $17,130.52 $17,130.52
3 202 PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER FT. 1251 $8.00 $10,008.00 $8.00 $10,008.00 $20.47 $25,607.97 $10.00 $12,510.00 $13.50 $16,888.50 $31.62 $39,556.62 $20.00 $25,020.00 $22.57 $28,235.07
4 202 WALK REMOVED S.F. 1054 $8.00 $8,432.00 $1.00 $1,054.00 $0.87 $916.98 $3.00 $3,162.00 $0.30 $316.20 $0.79 $832.66 $2.00 $2,108.00 $1.98 $2,086.92
5 202 CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED FT. 94 $15.00 $1,410.00 $4.00 $376.00 $3.93 $369.42 $10.00 $940.00 $2.20 $206.80 $2.38 $223.72 $10.00 $940.00 $6.09 $572.46
6 202 CATCH BASIN REMOVED EACH 3 $500.00 $1,500.00 $225.00 $675.00 $156.10 $468.30 $225.00 $675.00 $159.00 $477.00 $192.67 $578.01 $350.00 $1,050.00 $440.57 $1,321.71
7 202 VALVE BOX REMOVED EACH 8 $100.00 $800.00 $100.00 $800.00 $104.46 $835.68 $200.00 $1,600.00 $91.50 $732.00 $201.31 $1,610.48 $114.00 $912.00 $97.60 $780.80
8 203 EXCAVATION, INCLUDING EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION, AS PER PLAN C.Y. 4948 $20.00 $98,960.00 $13.50 $66,798.00 $10.57 $52,300.36 $16.00 $79,168.00 $13.00 $64,324.00 $15.26 $75,506.48 $17.00 $84,116.00 $17.79 $88,024.92
9 204 SUBGRADE COMPACTION, AS PER PLAN S.Y. 8287 $2.00 $16,574.00 $1.00 $8,287.00 $0.42 $3,480.54 $1.00 $8,287.00 $0.50 $4,143.50 $0.47 $3,894.89 $1.00 $8,287.00 $0.67 $5,552.29

10 204 GEOGRID FOR SUBGRADE STABILIZATION, AS PER PLAN S.Y. 4150 $5.00 $20,750.00 $3.00 $12,450.00 $3.03 $12,574.50 $4.00 $16,600.00 $4.70 $19,505.00 $3.58 $14,857.00 $4.00 $16,600.00 $4.13 $17,139.50
11 204 EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE AND STRUCTURAL EMBANKMENT, AS PER PLAN C.Y. 2750 $50.00 $137,500.00 $35.00 $96,250.00 $36.03 $99,082.50 $48.00 $132,000.00 $43.40 $119,350.00 $50.06 $137,665.00 $44.00 $121,000.00 $50.69 $139,397.50
12 254 1-1/2"± PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE S.Y. 1322 $5.00 $6,610.00 $10.00 $13,220.00 $11.10 $14,674.20 $12.00 $15,864.00 $11.40 $15,070.80 $10.91 $14,423.02 $4.50 $5,949.00 $12.20 $16,128.40
13 301 10" ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22 C.Y. 64 $270.00 $17,280.00 $235.00 $15,040.00 $249.84 $15,989.76 $266.00 $17,024.00 $300.80 $19,251.20 $245.24 $15,695.36 $215.00 $13,760.00 $274.50 $17,568.00
14 304 AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN C.Y. 2257 $45.00 $101,565.00 $35.00 $78,995.00 $36.96 $83,418.72 $30.00 $67,710.00 $41.00 $92,537.00 $38.43 $86,736.51 $35.00 $78,995.00 $37.49 $84,614.93
15 407 NON-TRACKING TACK COAT GAL. 562 $5.00 $2,810.00 $4.00 $2,248.00 $4.44 $2,495.28 $5.00 $2,810.00 $4.60 $2,585.20 $4.37 $2,455.94 $3.00 $1,686.00 $4.88 $2,742.56
16 411 STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE C.Y. 271 $60.00 $16,260.00 $50.00 $13,550.00 $70.71 $19,162.41 $34.00 $9,214.00 $85.00 $23,035.00 $40.60 $11,002.60 $111.00 $30,081.00 $29.28 $7,934.88
17 441 1-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE, SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG64-22 C.Y. 353 $230.00 $81,190.00 $185.00 $65,305.00 $199.87 $70,554.11 $213.00 $75,189.00 $209.90 $74,094.70 $200.45 $70,758.85 $191.00 $67,423.00 $219.60 $77,518.80
18 441 2-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE, INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448) C.Y. 497 $215.00 $106,855.00 $160.00 $79,520.00 $169.89 $84,435.33 $181.00 $89,957.00 $178.50 $88,714.50 $171.01 $84,991.97 $157.00 $78,029.00 $186.66 $92,770.02
19 441 1-1/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 (448), (DRIVEWAYS) C.Y. 2 $930.00 $1,860.00 $630.00 $1,260.00 $666.24 $1,332.48 $711.00 $1,422.00 $684.00 $1,368.00 $668.43 $1,336.86 $600.00 $1,200.00 $732.00 $1,464.00
20 441 1-3/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448), (DRIVEWAYS) C.Y. 3 $580.00 $1,740.00 $630.00 $1,890.00 $666.24 $1,998.72 $711.00 $2,133.00 $764.40 $2,293.20 $667.64 $2,002.92 $400.00 $1,200.00 $732.00 $2,196.00
21 452 6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN S.Y. 211 $75.00 $15,825.00 $68.00 $14,348.00 $57.46 $12,124.06 $60.00 $12,660.00 $62.40 $13,166.40 $60.23 $12,708.53 $64.00 $13,504.00 $78.05 $16,468.55
22 452 9" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN S.Y. 345 $80.00 $27,600.00 $84.00 $28,980.00 $74.95 $25,857.75 $76.00 $26,220.00 $74.00 $25,530.00 $72.76 $25,102.20 $80.00 $27,600.00 $95.21 $32,847.45
23 608 4" CONCRETE WALK, AS PER PLAN S.F. 17766 $6.50 $115,479.00 $5.50 $97,713.00 $4.88 $86,698.08 $5.00 $88,830.00 $5.40 $95,936.40 $6.49 $115,301.34 $5.00 $88,830.00 $8.17 $145,148.22
24 608 CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN S.F. 1468 $12.00 $17,616.00 $11.00 $16,148.00 $8.88 $13,035.84 $9.00 $13,212.00 $8.70 $12,771.60 $10.42 $15,296.56 $12.00 $17,616.00 $10.92 $16,030.56
25 609 COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 2, 6" PLATE, AS PER PLAN FT. 3930 $18.00 $70,740.00 $19.00 $74,670.00 $15.51 $60,954.30 $18.00 $70,740.00 $17.60 $69,168.00 $16.02 $62,958.60 $12.50 $49,125.00 $19.43 $76,359.90
26 611 4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR FT. 100 $20.00 $2,000.00 $6.00 $600.00 $7.26 $726.00 $1.00 $100.00 $12.10 $1,210.00 $20.27 $2,027.00 $9.00 $900.00 $14.32 $1,432.00
27 611 6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR FT. 100 $22.00 $2,200.00 $8.00 $800.00 $12.76 $1,276.00 $1.00 $100.00 $15.50 $1,550.00 $25.51 $2,551.00 $14.50 $1,450.00 $17.87 $1,787.00
28 611 8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR FT. 100 $24.00 $2,400.00 $10.00 $1,000.00 $19.73 $1,973.00 $1.00 $100.00 $20.90 $2,090.00 $32.78 $3,278.00 $21.00 $2,100.00 $21.96 $2,196.00
29 611 6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM LATERAL, AS PER PLAN FT. 244 $45.00 $10,980.00 $47.00 $11,468.00 $40.44 $9,867.36 $30.00 $7,320.00 $69.80 $17,031.20 $64.35 $15,701.40 $67.50 $16,470.00 $37.97 $9,264.68
30 611 8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM LATERAL, AS PER PLAN FT. 23 $50.00 $1,150.00 $52.00 $1,196.00 $42.71 $982.33 $35.00 $805.00 $65.20 $1,499.60 $69.39 $1,595.97 $74.00 $1,702.00 $47.22 $1,086.06
31 611 8" STORM SEWER, CPSLP, AS PER PLAN FT. 31 $50.00 $1,550.00 $40.00 $1,240.00 $43.37 $1,344.47 $28.00 $868.00 $53.90 $1,670.90 $74.31 $2,303.61 $95.00 $2,945.00 $63.99 $1,983.69
32 611 12" STORM SEWER, CPSLP, AS PER PLAN FT. 364 $58.00 $21,112.00 $50.00 $18,200.00 $38.32 $13,948.48 $38.00 $13,832.00 $65.90 $23,987.60 $42.84 $15,593.76 $50.00 $18,200.00 $50.05 $18,218.20
33 611 12" STORM SEWER, RCP CL-IV, AS PER PLAN FT. 101 $72.00 $7,272.00 $63.00 $6,363.00 $53.75 $5,428.75 $49.00 $4,949.00 $86.00 $8,686.00 $42.90 $4,332.90 $60.00 $6,060.00 $55.60 $5,615.60
34 611 18" STORM SEWER, CPSLP, AS PER PLAN FT. 201 $75.00 $15,075.00 $62.00 $12,462.00 $60.75 $12,210.75 $60.00 $12,060.00 $59.40 $11,939.40 $80.34 $16,148.34 $79.00 $15,879.00 $51.01 $10,253.01
35 611 18" STORM SEWER, RCP CL-III, AS PER PLAN FT. 35 $80.00 $2,800.00 $69.00 $2,415.00 $74.08 $2,592.80 $72.00 $2,520.00 $95.30 $3,335.50 $67.88 $2,375.80 $80.00 $2,800.00 $66.31 $2,320.85
36 611 24" STORM SEWER, CPSLP, AS PER PLAN FT. 135 $85.00 $11,475.00 $72.00 $9,720.00 $64.91 $8,762.85 $80.00 $10,800.00 $59.70 $8,059.50 $79.94 $10,791.90 $77.00 $10,395.00 $68.49 $9,246.15
37 611 24" STORM SEWER, RCP CL-III, AS PER PLAN FT. 450 $80.00 $36,000.00 $88.00 $39,600.00 $85.89 $38,650.50 $98.00 $44,100.00 $87.40 $39,330.00 $94.52 $42,534.00 $94.00 $42,300.00 $95.53 $42,988.50
38 611 30" STORM SEWER, CPSLP, AS PER PLAN FT. 250 $105.00 $26,250.00 $82.00 $20,500.00 $93.40 $23,350.00 $97.00 $24,250.00 $86.20 $21,550.00 $94.89 $23,722.50 $98.00 $24,500.00 $97.96 $24,490.00
39 611 36" STORM SEWER, CPSLP, AS PER PLAN FT. 465 $115.00 $53,475.00 $100.00 $46,500.00 $148.80 $69,192.00 $183.00 $85,095.00 $145.20 $67,518.00 $145.18 $67,508.70 $164.00 $76,260.00 $143.33 $66,648.45
40 611 TYPE 2-2A CATCH BASIN EACH 2 $2,500.00 $5,000.00 $1,100.00 $2,200.00 $964.02 $1,928.04 $1,200.00 $2,400.00 $1,810.70 $3,621.40 $1,385.22 $2,770.44 $1,400.00 $2,800.00 $1,009.86 $2,019.72
41 611 TYPE 1 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN EACH 13 $2,250.00 $29,250.00 $1,200.00 $15,600.00 $1,005.85 $13,076.05 $1,116.00 $14,508.00 $1,724.50 $22,418.50 $1,259.86 $16,378.18 $1,300.00 $16,900.00 $1,921.71 $24,982.23
42 611 TYPE 1B CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN EACH 2 $3,250.00 $6,500.00 $1,300.00 $2,600.00 $1,641.14 $3,282.28 $1,390.00 $2,780.00 $2,449.10 $4,898.20 $1,748.70 $3,497.40 $2,150.00 $4,300.00 $2,093.37 $4,186.74
43 611 YARD DRAIN, TYPE 2, AS PER PLAN EACH 1 $1,300.00 $1,300.00 $800.00 $800.00 $1,442.15 $1,442.15 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $3,580.00 $3,580.00 $2,115.65 $2,115.65 $1,300.00 $1,300.00 $1,413.98 $1,413.98
44 611 TYPE 3 STORM SEWER MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN EACH 9 $4,000.00 $36,000.00 $2,200.00 $19,800.00 $2,566.76 $23,100.84 $2,292.00 $20,628.00 $3,955.50 $35,599.50 $3,310.45 $29,794.05 $3,600.00 $32,400.00 $4,031.22 $36,280.98
45 611 TYPE 3 STORM SEWER MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN (INSTALLATION ONLY) EACH 1 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $700.00 $700.00 $1,510.26 $1,510.26 $900.00 $900.00 $1,984.80 $1,984.80 $3,045.20 $3,045.20 $2,100.00 $2,100.00 $3,741.43 $3,741.43
46 611 MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE EACH 2 $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $400.00 $800.00 $711.99 $1,423.98 $282.00 $564.00 $293.80 $587.60 $293.53 $587.06 $500.00 $1,000.00 $366.61 $733.22
47 611 MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, AS PER PLAN (MR. MANHOLE) EACH 22 $800.00 $17,600.00 $950.00 $20,900.00 $799.03 $17,578.66 $1,185.00 $26,070.00 $1,348.60 $29,669.20 $1,084.52 $23,859.44 $900.00 $19,800.00 $1,220.00 $26,840.00
48 611 CATCH BASIN RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE EACH 1 $500.00 $500.00 $800.00 $800.00 $278.55 $278.55 $762.00 $762.00 $456.30 $456.30 $490.46 $490.46 $850.00 $850.00 $366.61 $366.61
49 611 4" SANITARY SEWER LATERAL, AS PER PLAN FT. 113 $60.00 $6,780.00 $90.00 $10,170.00 $57.32 $6,477.16 $33.00 $3,729.00 $34.90 $3,943.70 $42.48 $4,800.24 $70.00 $7,910.00 $60.17 $6,799.21
50 611 4" SANITARY CLEANOUT, AS PER PLAN EACH 1 $350.00 $350.00 $500.00 $500.00 $145.06 $145.06 $384.00 $384.00 $515.10 $515.10 $344.12 $344.12 $230.00 $230.00 $175.07 $175.07
51 611 8" SANITARY CLEANOUT, AS PER PLAN EACH 2 $500.00 $1,000.00 $600.00 $1,200.00 $464.19 $928.38 $750.00 $1,500.00 $823.90 $1,647.80 $716.84 $1,433.68 $750.00 $1,500.00 $656.36 $1,312.72
52 611 8" PVC SDR-26 SANTIARY SEWER, AS PER PLAN FT. 593 $85.00 $50,405.00 $70.00 $41,510.00 $75.12 $44,546.16 $78.00 $46,254.00 $76.00 $45,068.00 $84.73 $50,244.89 $87.00 $51,591.00 $86.00 $50,998.00
53 611 12" PVC SDR-26 SANTIARY SEWER, AS PER PLAN FT. 10 $150.00 $1,500.00 $80.00 $800.00 $82.60 $826.00 $116.00 $1,160.00 $156.00 $1,560.00 $126.23 $1,262.30 $228.00 $2,280.00 $152.41 $1,524.10
54 611 TYPE 3 SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN EACH 4 $5,000.00 $20,000.00 $2,600.00 $10,400.00 $3,088.51 $12,354.04 $3,300.00 $13,200.00 $3,551.90 $14,207.60 $3,404.27 $13,617.08 $4,000.00 $16,000.00 $4,812.90 $19,251.60
55 613 LOW STRENGTH MORTAR BACKFILL C.Y. 225 $160.00 $36,000.00 $100.00 $22,500.00 $121.85 $27,416.25 $160.00 $36,000.00 $147.80 $33,255.00 $117.32 $26,397.00 $117.00 $26,325.00 $126.34 $28,426.50
56 614 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC LUMP 1 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,663.05 $5,663.05 $18,500.00 $18,500.00 $9,320.20 $9,320.20 $19,147.35 $19,147.35 $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $15,860.00 $15,860.00
57 617 6" COMPACTED AGGREGATE BERM C.Y. 23 $120.00 $2,760.00 $60.00 $1,380.00 $64.51 $1,483.73 $79.00 $1,817.00 $162.20 $3,730.60 $53.45 $1,229.35 $81.00 $1,863.00 $47.81 $1,099.63
58 638 8" PVC C-909 DR-18 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN FT. 194 $70.00 $13,580.00 $60.00 $11,640.00 $95.97 $18,618.18 $61.00 $11,834.00 $93.30 $18,100.20 $100.06 $19,411.64 $108.00 $20,952.00 $130.51 $25,318.94
59 638 12" PVC C-909 DR-18 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN FT. 696 $90.00 $62,640.00 $90.00 $62,640.00 $109.65 $76,316.40 $96.00 $66,816.00 $86.60 $60,273.60 $73.39 $51,079.44 $116.00 $80,736.00 $122.37 $85,169.52
60 638 8" GATE VALVE EACH 2 $2,000.00 $4,000.00 $1,500.00 $3,000.00 $1,911.99 $3,823.98 $1,858.00 $3,716.00 $1,663.00 $3,326.00 $1,989.83 $3,979.66 $1,600.00 $3,200.00 $1,573.80 $3,147.60
61 638 12" GATE VALVE EACH 5 $3,000.00 $15,000.00 $2,500.00 $12,500.00 $3,106.11 $15,530.55 $3,050.00 $15,250.00 $2,792.70 $13,963.50 $3,349.57 $16,747.85 $2,700.00 $13,500.00 $2,763.30 $13,816.50
62 638 8" INSERTING VALVE AND VALVE BOX EACH 1 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $8,500.00 $8,500.00 $8,853.18 $8,853.18 $11,000.00 $11,000.00 $10,992.70 $10,992.70 $9,764.57 $9,764.57 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $13,810.89 $13,810.89
63 638 8" LINE STOP TEE EACH 2 $6,750.00 $13,500.00 $5,500.00 $11,000.00 $5,931.39 $11,862.78 $6,000.00 $12,000.00 $5,261.90 $10,523.80 $5,372.71 $10,745.42 $5,250.00 $10,500.00 $6,673.81 $13,347.62
64 638 12" LINE STOP TEE EACH 2 $9,000.00 $18,000.00 $7,500.00 $15,000.00 $7,216.03 $14,432.06 $8,000.00 $16,000.00 $8,225.90 $16,451.80 $8,144.38 $16,288.76 $8,800.00 $17,600.00 $9,677.52 $19,355.04
65 638 1" WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN FT. 131 $65.00 $8,515.00 $60.00 $7,860.00 $44.46 $5,824.26 $50.00 $6,550.00 $96.90 $12,693.90 $83.87 $10,986.97 $95.00 $12,445.00 $49.76 $6,518.56
66 638 1-1/2" WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN FT. 38 $70.00 $2,660.00 $63.00 $2,394.00 $57.90 $2,200.20 $50.00 $1,900.00 $127.70 $4,852.60 $85.73 $3,257.74 $84.50 $3,211.00 $53.27 $2,024.26
67 638 FIRE HYDRANT EXTENDED AND ADJUSTED TO GRADE EACH 3 $2,000.00 $6,000.00 $1,000.00 $3,000.00 $1,672.00 $5,016.00 $703.00 $2,109.00 $1,184.70 $3,554.10 $1,641.80 $4,925.40 $1,300.00 $3,900.00 $2,276.13 $6,828.39
68 638 FIRE HYDRANT REMOVED EACH 2 $500.00 $1,000.00 $250.00 $500.00 $278.55 $557.10 $400.00 $800.00 $198.10 $396.20 $272.90 $545.80 $400.00 $800.00 $596.58 $1,193.16
69 638 6" FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN EACH 2 $6,000.00 $12,000.00 $5,000.00 $10,000.00 $5,611.57 $11,223.14 $5,500.00 $11,000.00 $3,649.70 $7,299.40 $6,018.93 $12,037.86 $5,500.00 $11,000.00 $6,846.35 $13,692.70
70 638 SERVICE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE EACH 1 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $250.00 $250.00 $111.42 $111.42 $400.00 $400.00 $116.30 $116.30 $205.92 $205.92 $320.00 $320.00 $97.60 $97.60
71 638 VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE EACH 15 $300.00 $4,500.00 $200.00 $3,000.00 $132.30 $1,984.50 $400.00 $6,000.00 $110.90 $1,663.50 $201.03 $3,015.45 $320.00 $4,800.00 $97.60 $1,464.00
72 832 EROSION CONTROL EACH 6500 $1.00 $6,500.00 $1.00 $6,500.00 $1.00 $6,500.00 $1.00 $6,500.00 $1.00 $6,500.00 $1.00 $6,500.00 $1.00 $6,500.00 $1.00 $6,500.00
73 895 MANUFACTURED WATER QUALITY STRUCTURE, TYPE 3, AS PER PLAN EACH 1 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $18,500.00 $18,500.00 $18,122.78 $18,122.78 $17,000.00 $17,000.00 $15,942.50 $15,942.50 $15,798.27 $15,798.27 $19,000.00 $19,000.00 $22,602.33 $22,602.33

TOTAL $1,533,943.00 $1,231,760.00 $1,269,983.62 $1,343,857.00 $1,396,000.00 $1,417,352.00 $1,435,000.00 $1,553,953.00

Village of Minster
Bid Tabulation

August 26, 2021
Seventh Street Reconstruction Brumbaugh Construction, Inc.

Arcanum, OH
Hohenbrink Excavating LLC

Findlay, OH
Sturm Construction

Sidney, OH
Shinn Bros. Inc.

Celina, OH
Tom's Construction, Inc.

St. Henry, OH
Helms & Sons Excavating, Inc.

Findlay, OH
VTF Excavation, LLC

Celina, OH


	Sheet1

